

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6535

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital

Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

www.mtw.nhs.uk

29 January 2021

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Online Clinic or Video Consultation system.

You asked:

- 1. Do you use Online Clinic / Video Consultation? If <u>yes</u>, could you please answer the following questions:
- 2. Name of the supplier & product:
- 3. What procurement method (if any) was used to obtain this system i.e. what framework:
- 4. The contract start date:
- 5. The contract end date:
- 6. Total contract value:
- 7. Is the product integrated with PAS or EPR:
- 8. What is the name and position of the key internal stakeholder for this service:

Trust response:

- 1. Yes
- 2. Attend anywhere
- 3. Currently on trial
- 4. March 2020
- 5. March 2021
- 6.0
- 7. No
- 8. Grace Mitchell, General Manager for Outpatients